

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Bridge Replacement, Randall Creek Recreation Area, Gregory County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. RanC20Pa

Bid Opening Date: November 14, 2019, 3:30 PM CT

Structure Quantities		Bids Received:		Corr Construction		Graves Construction		SFC Civil Constructors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
410E0030	Structural Steel, Misc.	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
420E0030	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	1875	\$14.00	\$26,250.00	\$72.00	\$135,000.00	\$20.00	\$37,500.00		
430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	CuYd	798	\$19.00	\$15,162.00	\$70.00	\$55,860.00	\$40.00	\$31,920.00		
430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	CuYd	256	\$95.00	\$24,320.00	\$200.00	\$51,200.00	\$250.00	\$64,000.00		
430E0700	Precast Conc. Headwall/Drain	Each	2	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$340.00	\$680.00		
460E0060	Class A45 Conc. Bridge	CuYd	283.8	\$850.00	\$241,230.00	\$1,410.00	\$400,158.00	\$620.00	\$175,956.00		
460E0030	Class A45 Conc. Bridge Deck	CuYd	35	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$49,875.00	\$690.00	\$24,150.00		
470E0040	Steel Pedestrian Railing	Ft	100	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$142.00	\$14,200.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00		
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	20440	\$1.80	\$36,792.00	\$1.20	\$24,528.00	\$1.50	\$30,660.00		
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Rein. Steel	Lb	5510	\$2.25	\$12,397.50	\$2.00	\$11,020.00	\$1.75	\$9,642.50		
510E3521	HP 14x73 Steel Test Pile F/D	Ft	210	\$104.00	\$21,840.00	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00		
510E3525	HP 14x73 Steel Bear. Pile F/D	Ft	2600	\$89.00	\$231,400.00	\$52.00	\$135,200.00	\$55.00	\$143,000.00		
680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	151	\$6.00	\$906.00	\$30.00	\$4,530.00	\$25.00	\$3,775.00		
680E2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	22	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00	\$40.00	\$880.00		
560E8560	6.5' Wide Deck Bulb Tee	Ft	500	\$610.00	\$305,000.00	\$450.00	\$225,000.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00		

Grading & Paving Quantities		Bids Received:		Corr Construction		Graves Construction		SFC Civil Constructors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00		
100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00		
110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	Ft	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00		
110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	Ft	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00		
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Conc.	SyYd	190	\$32.00	\$6,080.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00		

110E1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		
110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	6	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$660.00		
110E5040	Salvage Road Closed Gate	Each	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$160.00		
230E0100	Remove/Replace Topsoil	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
260E1010	Base Course 12"	Ton	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		
320E1200	Asphalt Conc. Composite 6"	Ton	50	\$575.00	\$28,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00		
451E0514	4" PVC Pipe	Ft	100	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00		
451E0704	4" Ductile Iron Water Main	Ft	150	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$240.00	\$36,000.00		
451E3004	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Bends	Each	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
451E9999	4" Pipe Insulation	Ft	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00		
632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator w. Post	Each	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		
632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	Each	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$740.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00		

Channel/Erosion Control		Bids Received:		Corr Construction		Graves Construction		SFC Civil Constructors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	6374	\$16.00	\$101,984.00	\$24.00	\$152,976.00	\$15.00	\$95,610.00		
120E7050	Backfill Material/Slope	CuYd	1079	\$30.00	\$32,370.00	\$34.00	\$36,686.00	\$40.00	\$43,160.00		
120E3000	Placing Embankment	CuYd	1931	\$18.00	\$34,758.00	\$14.00	\$27,034.00	\$25.00	\$48,275.00		
120E9999	Waste Excavation	CuYd	4443	\$22.00	\$97,746.00	\$8.00	\$35,544.00	\$20.00	\$88,860.00		
700E0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	8696	\$65.50	\$569,588.00	\$74.00	\$643,504.00	\$91.00	\$791,336.00		
730E0210	Type F Perm. Seed Mix	LB	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00		
731E0100	Fertilizing	LB	1340	\$4.00	\$5,360.00	\$0.75	\$1,005.00	\$1.00	\$1,340.00		
734E0101	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2947	\$4.50	\$13,261.50	\$1.75	\$5,157.25	\$5.00	\$14,735.00		
734E0325	Surface Roughening	Acre	1.7	\$4,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00		
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00		
734E9999	Temporary Stream Crossing	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	4342	\$3.50	\$15,197.00	\$7.00	\$30,394.00	\$9.00	\$39,078.00		

TOTAL BASE BID

\$2,334,142.00	\$2,483,571.25	\$3,055,047.50
----------------	----------------	----------------